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UN-HABITAT Contacts

Global Campaign Office

UN-HABITAT

P.O. Box 30030, Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254-2-623216

Fax: +254-2-624264

E-mail: governance@unhabitat.org 

Website: http://www.unhabitat.org/governance

or

Raf Tuts, Ag. Campaign Manager

Tel:  +254 2 62 3726

Fax: +254 2 623536

E-mail:  raf.tuts@unhabitat.org

Africa and the Arab States
Regional Office for Africa and Arab States

P.O. Box 30030, Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254-2-623221

Fax: +254-2-623904

E-mail: roaas@unhabitat.org
Asia and the Pacific
UN-HABITAT Regional Office for Asia-Pacific

ACROS Fukuoka Building,

8th Floor, 1-1-1 Tenjin, Chuo-ku,

Fukuoka 810-0001, Japan 

Tel.: (81-92) 724-7121
Fax: (81-92) 724-7124
E-mail: habitat.fukuoka@unhabitat.org
Latin America and the Caribbean
UN-HABITAT Regional Office for LAC

Edificio Teleporto

Av. Presidente Vargas, 3131/1304

20210-030-Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 

Tel: +55-21-515 1700

Fax: +55-21-515 1701

E-mail: Portal@habitat-lac.org
Rest of the World

UN-HABITAT

P.O. Box 30030, Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254-2-623216

Fax: +254-2-624264

E-mail: governance@unhabitat.org 

Website: http://www.unhabitat.org/governance
Partners Contacts 

Commonwealth Local Government Forum

Carl Wright, Director

59 ½ Southwark St., London SE1 OAL UK

Tel:  +44 020 7 934 9690

Fax: +44 020 7 934 9699

E-mail: carl@clgf.org.uk
Website:  http: //www.clgf.org.uk

Eurocities
J. Gomez

Square de Meeûs, 18

B-1050 Bruxelles

Tel:  +32 (0)2 552 0888

Fax:  +32 (0)2 552 0889

E-mail: j.gomez@eurocities.be

http: //www.eurocities.org

European Forum on Urban Safety (EFUS)

Michel Marcus, Executive Director, EFUS

38, rue Liancourt

75014 Paris, France

Tel: +331 40 64 49 00

Fax: +331 40 64 49 10

E-mail: fesu@urbansecurity.org

Habitat International Coalition

Kirtee Shah, President, HIC

Kashmira Chambers,

5th Floor, B/h. Popular House, Off Ashram Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009 

Tel: 079-6589093 / 6589094 

Fax: 079-6589094 

Email: asagad1@sancharnet.in
Huairou Commission 

Jan Peterson, Chair, HC Secretariat 

249 Manhattan Avenue, Brooklyn, NY

11211, U.S.A. 

Tel: +1-718-388-8915, 

Fax: +1-718-388-0285 

E-mail: huairou@earthlink.net

http: //www.huairou.org

or 

Sandy Schilen, GROOTS International 

249 Manhattan Avenue

Brooklyn NY 11211, U.S.A. 

Tel: +1-718-388-8915, Fax: +1-718-388-0285 

E-mail: ssncnw2@aol.com

International City/County Management Association (ICMA)

Mark Bidus, Director

ICMA International Municipal Programs

777 North Capitol Street, NE 

Suite 500, Washington, DC 20002, USA 

Tel:  (202) 962-3517

Fax:  (202) 962-3681

E-mail: mbidus@icma.org
Web site: http://www.icma.org

International Council for Local Environment Initiatives (ICLEI)

Kaarin Taipale, Chairperson
Head of Department, Building Department

City of Helsinki, Finland

Tel +358-9-31026210

Fax +358-9-31026205

E-mail: chair@iclei.org

http: //www.iclei.org

and

Konrad Otto-Zimmerman, Secretary-General

E-mail: secretary.general@iclei.org

International Union of Local Authorities 

Sarah O'Brien, Policy Director

International Union of Local Authorities (IULA)

Laan Copes van Cattenburch 60A

PO Box 90646

2509 LP The Hague, The Netherlands

Tel:  +31 70 3066 066
Direct line +31 70 3066065

Website: http://www.iula.org 
Local Authorities Confronting Disasters and Emergencies (LACDE)

Kerstin Castenfors,

Director of Research,

Defence Research Establishment

Department of International Security Studies

SE-172 90 Stockholm, Sweden

Tel: +46 8 7063843

Fax: +46 8 7063868

Email: kercas@sto.foa.se

Media Representative

Neal Peirce, Syndicated Columnist 

Washington Post Writers Group 

Chairman, The Citistates Group 

610 G St. S.W., 

Washington, D.C. 20024, U.S.A. 

Tel: +1-202-554-8191 

E-mail: npeirce@citistates.com 

Web site: http://www.citistates.com

N-AERUS

Carole Rakodi

International Development Department

School of Public Policy

University of Birmingham

Edgbaston, Birmingham B15 2TT

United Kingdom

Tel. +44 (0)121 414 7232

Fax. +44 (0)121 414 7164

Email:  c.rakodi@bham.ac.uk

http://www.bham.ac.uk/IDD/
http://www.naerus.org

Transparency International

Michael Lippe, Urban Coordinator,

3386 Stephenson Pl., N.W.

Washington, DC 20015, USA

Tel:  +1 202 364-9622

Fax: +1 202 364-8925

E-mail: mjlippe@aol.com

http: //www.transparency.de

United Nations Development Prog

Jonas Rabinovitch

Senior Urban Development Advisor, UNDP

1 United Nations Plaza

New York, NY 10017, USA

Tel: +1 212 9065780

Fax: +1 212 9066471

Email: jonas.rabinovitch@undp.org

The Urban Governance Initiative (TUGI)

Sri Husnaini Sofjan, Ag. Programme Manager

or Anwar Fazal, Senior Advisor TUGI, United Nations Development Programme (UNDP), 

P. O. Box 12544 

50782 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. 

Tel: +(603) 2095 9122 

Fax: (603) 2093 2361

E-mail: sri.sofjan@undp.org   or anwar.fazal@undp.org 

http: //www.tugi.apdip.net

UNESCO (MOST Programme)

Geneviève Domenach-Chich

Chef de l’Unité Viles et Habitats Humains

1, Rue Moillis

75732 Paris Cedex 15

Tel: 33 1 45 68 37 46
Fax:  33 1 45 68 57 28

E-mail: g.domenach-chich@unesco.org

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF)

Theresa Kilbane, UNICEF 

Gender, Partnerships and Participation Section/Programme Division 

3 UN Plaza, New York, NY 10017, U.S.A. 

Tel: +1-212-824-6652, 

Fax: +1-212-824-6466 

E-mail: tkilbane@unicef.org

Web site: http://www.unicef.org

and

Eliana Riggio Chaudhuri

Project Officer

International Child Friendly Cities Secretariat

Innocenti Research Centre

Riazza SS. Annunziata, 12

50122 Florence, Italy

Tel: +39 055 203 3226

Fax: +39 055 244 817

E-mail: eriggio@unicef.org

http: //www.unicef-icdc.org

United Nations Advisory Committee of Local Authorities

c/o UN-HABITAT

P.O. Box 30030, Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: (254 2) 623066

Fax: (254 2) 624246

Email: rolf.wichmann@unhabitat.org

United Nations Economic & Social Council for Asia-Pacific (UNESCAP)

Kioe Sheng Yap, Chief,

Human Settlements Section

United Nations Building

Rajadamnern Avenue

Bangkok, 10200, Thailand

Tel: +66 2 288-1600

Fax: +66 2 288-1097

Email: yap.unescap@un.org
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